
D:\Tenders\Tender 2020-21\Tender Notice-03 Physical\Tender notice no.03 of 2020-21.doc 

 

 (NOT FOR PUBLICATION) 
GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  

(A Govt. of Gujarat Undertaking) 
Office of the Superintending Engineer (CG) 
2nd Floor, Narmada Commercial Complex, 
M.G. Road, PanchBatti, Bharuch-392001 

Phone: (02642)242432/24244 FAX:(02642)241902 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 03 OF 2020-21 
Sealed tenders are invited by the Superintending Engineer (CG), GIDC, Bharuch under 
jurisdiction of the Executive Engineer(W/s & Drg.), GIDC, Bharuch -(O) Ph 02642-242432 and 
Executive Engineer, GIDC, Baroda - (O) Ph 0265-2363840, 2363825 from the eligible contractors 
PHYSICALLY by RPAD or Speed Post only; so as to reach on or before 17.00 hours of last date 
of receipt of the tender. This tender notice can be viewed on Web Site: www.gidc.gov.in. 
For the work at Sr. No. 01 and 02  from the office of Executive Engineer(W/s & Drg.), GIDC, 1st 
floor, Narmada Commercial Complex, PanchBatti, Bharuch (02642-242432) and the work at Sr. 
No. 03 and 04 Executive Engineer, GIDC, Unique Trade Centre, 5th floor, Sayajigung, Vadodara 
(0265-2323840) on all working days between 11.00  to 17.00  hours on payment of tender fees 
and production of true copies of the valid registration along with PAN No. and fresh Solvency 
Certificate from Nationalized / Schedule Bank.  
The date of issue, date of receipt and the opening for Physical tenders are as under:- 
 
Tender Sr. No. 
 

Date of issue of tender on 
all working days between 
11.00 to 17.00 hours. 

Date of receipt up to 17.00 
hours on all working days 

Date of opening 

   (PHYSICAL)    
1 01-09-2020 to 08-09-2020 On or before 21-09-2020 22-09-2020 

 
GENERAL DETAILS OF WORKS:     

Sr. 
No Name of work 

 Estimated cost 
 Earnest Money Deposit 
 Non-refundable Tender 

Fee (incl. GST) 

Class of registration 

 BHARUCH (W/s & Drg.)  DIVISION   

1 Repairing work of Paver Block road within 
60 MG Raw water Reservior at Saykha 
Industrial Estate (Bhersam) 

(1) Rs. 4,94,896.55 
(2) Rs. 4,949.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

"E2" class and above 

2 ARC for supplying Semi skilled Labour for 
various cleaning work at Dahej (I, II & III) 
Industrial Estate.  

(1) Rs. 4,93,516.80 
(2) Rs. 4936.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

"E2" class and above 

 BARODA DIVISION   

3 ARC for the servicing and repairing of 
online UPS provided for the server room, 
Video Conference and computers along 
with providing qualified and experienced 
technician carryout schedule maintenance 
and required minor repairs at V.U. Nagar 
and Vadodara Offices.  

(1) Rs. 4,29,824.45  
(2) Rs. 4298.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

"E2" class and above 

http://www.gidc.gov.in/


D:\Tenders\Tender 2020-21\Tender Notice-03 Physical\Tender notice no.03 of 2020-21.doc 

4 ARC work for cleaning of RM and DEE 
office building and premises at V. U. 
Nagar(Re-invited) 

(1) Rs. 2,06,726.40 
(2) Rs. 2,067.00 
(3) Rs. 708.00 

"E2" class and above 

 
For any further additional details, can be seen / available in the Office of the Executive 
Engineer(W/s & Drg.), GIDC, Bharuch and Executive Engineer, GIDC, Baroda for works under 
their jurisdiction as under:- 
 

ISSUE & RECEIPT OF TENDER PHYSICALLY:- 
 
Executive Engineer(W/s & Drg.), GIDC, Bharuch  : Sr. No. 01 and 02 
Executive Engineer, GIDC, Baroda     : Sr. No. 03 and 04 
    

GENERAL: 
(1) Intending bidders or their representative who wish to remain present at the time of tender 

opening can do so. 
(2) Conditional tender shall not be accepted. 
(3) Rules of GIDC are binding to the Tenderer. 
(4) Tenders without tender fee, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and other required documents 

specified above which do not fulfill all or any of the condition or submitted incomplete in any 
respect will be rejected. 

(5) Envelop of Physical tender should invariably be subscripted with name of work, date of    
opening. The tender which are not properly sealed by Wax or Tape will not be accepted.  

(6) Exemption certificate for Earnest Money Deposit shall not be acceptable.  
(7) GIDC reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.     
(8) Please stay touring above web site for any corrigendum till last date of receipt.  

 
The intending bidders have to submit the following documents along with the Tender fee & EMD. 

1) Bank solvency certificate. (20% value of the estimated cost put to tender) 
2) Partnership deed / Power of Attorney with certificate of registration of Firm (In case of 

partnership Firm)   
3) Latest Income Tax Return filed & PAN Card details.  
4) GST registration certificate. 
5) RPFC registration with latest challan.  

 
If any clarification / query regarding these tenders are required, do not hesitate to contact 
our concern Executive Engineers through mobile. 
 

• For Bharuch Division (W/s & Drg.) - Shri A. G. Dhodi - Executive Engineer - Mo. 
8140870352 

• For Baroda Division - Shri B. N. Kamdar - I/C Executve Engineer - Mo. 98791 10023 
 
 

        Sd/- 
Superintending Engineer (CG) 

GIDC-Bharuch 


	TENDER NOTICE NO. 03 OF 2020-21

